

Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) Limited

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Office of the Project Director Rangpur Division Power Distribution Project, NESCO Ltd. Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem khan, Rajshahi, Bangladesh. Mob: +88-01713 850751, E-mail: pd.rangpdp@nesco.gov.bd



Memo No: 27.29.0000.015.07.215.21-1500

## Invitation for e-Tender (IFT)

Date: 14/07/2021

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. The Tenderers who are registered in the National e-GP portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) are eligible to participate in this Tender.The fees of down loading the e-Tender Documents of following Packages from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's Branches the following Date & Time.

Packag e No.	Tender ID	Package Description	Tender Publication Date and Time	Tender Document last selling Date and Time	Tender Closing Date & Time
PD/RA NG/20 21- 22/GD- 01	594429	Procurement of Shackle Insulator and Guy Insulator for 0.4kV Line (DPP Package-17, Lot-3)	15-Jul-2021 10:00	01-Aug-2021 16:00	02-Aug-2021 11:30
PD/RA NG/20 21- 22/GD- 02	594491	Procurement of Top Mount Bracket, Side Mount Bracket 5- Spool Wire Rack Angle type & 5-Spool Wire Rack Channel type for 11KV Line (DPP Package-20, Lot-3)	15-Jul-2021 10:00	16-Aug-2021 16:00	17-Aug-2021 11:30
PD/RA NG/20 21- 22/GD- 03	594492	Procurement of Pin insulator with fittings, Disk insulator with fittings and GUY insulator with fittings for 11KV line (DPP Package-16, Lot-3)	15-Jul-2021 10:00	16-Aug-2021 16:00	17-Aug-2021 11:30

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Sd-(D. M. Abu Hena Mostafa Kamal) Project Director Extension and Renovation Project of Distribution Line and Sub-station of Rangpur Division NESCO Ltd.

Date: 14/07/2021

Memo No: 27.29.0000.015.07.215.21-1500

1. Managing Director, NESCO Ltd.

2. Executive Director (Technical/Finance), NESCO, Ltd.

3. Chief Engineer (Services), NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.

4. DGM (Finance), NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.

5. Assistant Manager, Rangpur Division Power Distribution Project, NESCO Ltd.

6. Assistant Manager, PR (for publishing in newspapers), NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.

7. Notice Board

8. Office Copy

14.07.2021 (D. M. Abu Hena Mostafa Kamal) Project Director Extension and Renovation Project of Distribution Line and Sub-station of Rangpur Division NESCO Ltd.